

CHERRY BOMB™ NPE FREE

Industrial Strength Liquid Hand Cleaner



DESCRIPTION

An aggressive non-abrasive cleaner, with a refreshing cherry scent enriched with emollients that leaves hands feeling great despite frequent and repeated washing.

Plastic Container:
4L



4 / Case



FEATURES

- Powerful Cleaning Action
- Fast Acting
- Fortified With Pumice
- Pleasantly Scented
- Neutralizes Petroleum Odours
- Easy On Hands
- Easy Rinse

BENEFITS

- Removes stubborn industrial soils such as grease, tar, carbon, asphalt, inks, resins, paints and adhesives.
- Quickly and thoroughly penetrates to liquefy dirt.
- Provides deep cleaning action and removes ground-in dirt and grease.
- New low odour petroleum solvent formula has a pleasing cherry fragrance.
- Effectively overcomes residual odours of diesel and other fuels on hands.
- Enriched with emollients to protect the hands by replacing skin oils and prevent dryness thus leaving hands soft.
- Rinses quickly, completely and easily from the hands.

APPLICATIONS AND DILUTIONS

- Use in shops, garages, and factories or wherever hands get dirty. Removes all types of stubborn industrial soils: inks, resins, adhesives, tar, carbon, grease, and asphalt. Use through Zep D 4000 dispenser.

SPECIFICATIONS

- | | | |
|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| • Physical Form: Thick Emulsion | • pH: 7.0 - 8.0 | • Flash Point: 93.3°C (200°F) |
| • Colour: Red | • Specific Gravity: 0.9600 | • WHMIS: Non-Regulated |
| • Odour: Mild Cherry | • Shelf Life: 1.00 Year Minimum | • TDG: Non-Regulated |

COMPANION PRODUCTS

- Zep Glove



- Lemongrass Hand Lotion



- Merfin Wipes



CHERRY BOMB^{MC} NPE FREE

Nettoyant liquide industriel pour les mains



DESCRIPTION

Nettoyeur non abrasif agressif, enrichi d'une senteur rafraîchissante de cerise et d'émollients qui procurent une bonne sensation aux mains malgré des lavages fréquents et répétés.

Bidon en plastique :
4L



4 / Caisse



CARACTÉRISTIQUES

- Action nettoyante puissante
- Action rapide
- Enrichi de pierre de ponce
- Parfum agréable
- Neutralise les odeurs de pétrole
- Doux pour les mains
- Rinçage facile

AVANTAGES

- Ce produit enlève les saletés industrielles tenaces tel que la graisse, le goudron, le carbone, l'asphalte, les encres, les résines, les peintures et les adhésifs.
- Ce produit pénètre et liquéfie rapidement et en profondeur les saletés.
- Ce produit procure une action nettoyante profonde et déloge la saleté incrustée et la graisse.
- Sa nouvelle formule dissolvante pétrolière à faible odeur dégage un parfum agréable de cerise.
- Ce produit élimine avec efficacité les odeurs résiduelles de diesel et d'autres carburants imprégnés sur les mains.
- Ce produit est enrichi d'émollients qui protègent les mains en remplaçant les huiles cutanées et qui empêchent la siccité et laissent les mains douces.
- Ce produit se rince rapidement, complètement et facilement des mains.

APPLICATIONS ET DILUTIONS

- Utiliser dans les ateliers, les garages et les usines ou dans les endroits où les mains peuvent se salir. Ce produit enlève tous les types de salissures industrielles, notamment les encres, les résines, les adhésifs, le goudron, le carbone et l'asphalte. Utiliser au moyen d'un distributeur Zep D 4000.

SPÉCIFICATIONS

- | | | |
|-------------------------------------|---|-----------------------------------|
| • Forme physique : Émulsion épaisse | • pH : 7,0 à 8,0 | • Point d'éclair : 93,3°C (200°F) |
| • Couleur : Rouge | • Gravité spécifique : 0,9600 | • SIMDUT : Non-réglémenté |
| • Odeur : Légère odeur de cerise | • Durée de conservation : Minimum de 1 an | • TMD : Non-réglémenté |

PRODUITS COMPAGNON

- Zep Glove



- Lemongrass Hand Lotion



- Lingettes Merfin



CHERRY BOMB™ NPE FREE

Industrial-Strength, pumice hand cleaner with a clean, fresh cherry fragrance.

ZEP Cherry Bomb removes stubborn industrial soils, inks, resins, paint, adhesives, tar, carbon and asphalt easily and leaves a pleasant fragrance on your hands. Enriched with emollients so your hands feel great even with repeated washing.

DIRECTIONS:

Apply ZEP Cherry Bomb to dry or wet hands. Rub into knuckles and under fingernails. Rinse thoroughly with water.

CAUTION:

May cause eye irritation. May be harmful if swallowed. If **swallowed**, do not induce vomiting—if individual is conscious, give large volumes of water and consult a physician. **For eyes**, flush immediately and for at least 15 minutes with water, lifting the upper and lower eyelids to ensure removal of abrasive particles. Consult a physician.

KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN
FOR INDUSTRIAL AND INSTITUTION USE ONLY

SEE THE AVAILABLE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET
ZEP MANUFACTURING COMPANY OF CANADA
EDMONTON, ALBERTA – 1-877-BUY-ZEP/1-877-428-9837

Détergent de pierre ponce industriel pour les mains à parfum de cerise qui assure fraîcheur et propreté.

Le vaporisateur ZEP Cherry Bomb élimine facilement les saletés industrielles tenaces, les encres, les résines, la peinture, les colles, le goudron, le carbone et l'asphalte, et laisse un parfum agréable sur vos mains. Ce produit est enrichi d'agents émoullissants qui permettent à vos mains de garder leur douceur, même après de nombreux lavages.

MODE D'EMPLOI :

Appliquer le vaporisateur ZEP Cherry Bomb sur les mains sèches ou mouillées. Frotter entre les jointures et sous les ongles. Bien rincer avec de l'eau.

MISE EN GARDE :

Peut irriter les yeux. Peut être dommageable s'il est avalé. En **cas d'ingestion**, ne pas faire vomir. Si la personne est consciente, lui faire boire beaucoup d'eau et consulter un médecin. **En cas d'éclaboussure dans les yeux**, rincer immédiatement avec de l'eau pendant au moins 15 minutes, lever les paupières supérieures et inférieures pour s'assurer d'enlever toutes les particules abrasives.

GARDER HORS DE LA PORTÉE DES ENFANTS
POUR USAGE INDUSTRIEL SEULEMENT

VOIR LA FICHE SIGNALÉTIQUE DISPONIBLE
ZEP MANUFACTURING COMPANY OF CANADA
EDMONTON, ALBERTA – 1-877-BUY-ZEP/1-877-428-9837

R-0703 M-0096

